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Tel : +962 6 5206666

Fax.+962 6 5206671

P.O.Box 941601 Amman 11194 Jordan
Email : info@jdfshops.com
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Jordan Securities Commission (JSC)
Disclosure Department
Preltmmary Results of Public Shareholding Companies

I- Main information:-

- Name of the company: JORDANIAN DUTY FREE SHOPS

- Sector: PRIVATE

- No. & date of registration: 318, DATE 28/9/1996

= Authorized capital: 22,500,000 JORDANIAN DINARS

- Paid-in capital: 22,500,000 JORDANIAN DINARS

- Name of’Chairman of the Board: ALI THAHER ALGHZAWI

- Name of the General Manager: AL HAITHAM ABDEL MAJID MUSLEH AL MAJALI

- Name of the External Auditor: ARNEST AND YOUNG

- Postal address: JABAL AMMAN-FOURTH CIRCLE -BEHIND QATAR
EMBASSY

Tel: 5206666

Fax: 5603571

E-mail: smanager@jdfshops.com

- The issuing Company shall publish its preliminary business results after completion of a preliminary
audit by its auditor, within forty-five days of the end of its fiscal year, & shall provide the Commission

with a copy thereof. (Disclosure Directives- Article 3, paragraph A).
/




Preliminary results (JD)

Net operating income (loss)
Expected net income (loss) hefore tax

Expected provision for income tax

Net income (loss) after Tax attributahle to:

a- Equity holders of the Company
b- Non controlling interests
Other comprehensive income
Total comprehensive income (4+5):
a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests

2019
(Expected)

92,008,077
25,553,097
559,937
24,993,160

24,993,160

Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year

2018
(Actual)

101,831,043
28,858,925
482,393

28,376,532

28,376,532

--------------

Sales for the year 2019 decreased by (9.65%) compared to the year 2018, as sale
decreased by (9,822,966) dinars decreased by (3,383,372) dinars, the profit of the year
decreased by (11.92%) and the total distributable profit as on Decémber 31, 2019 was

(41,031,292) dinars.

Signature of Deputy
Chairman of the Board

Date
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